

PUBLIC NOTICE

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 220 601 Lakeside Avenue, N. E., Cleveland, OH 44114 Phone: 216-664-2840 | www.clevelandcitycouncil.org

PUBLIC HEARING

Application for East 4th Street Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 2:00 pm at Cordelia, 2058 East 4th Street, Cleveland, Ohio

An application for a Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area on East 4th Street in Cleveland has been submitted to the City and is on file in the office of the Clerk of Council and available for public inspection during regular business hours as indicated below. There will be a public hearing on this application at the DORA site as indicated below.

- The Ohio Revised Code (Section 4301.82) and the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976 (Chapter 699B), sets forth requirements for establishing a Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area ("DORA").
- A DORA is an area where patrons age 21 and older may purchase alcoholic beverages from participating and permitted establishments in the DORA and may carry the beverages outdoors within the designated area.

This proposed DORA is approximately .51 acres in downtown Cleveland, Ohio, along East 4th Street, between Euclid Avenue to the north and Prospect Avenue East to the south. Legislation to create this DORA was introduced in City Council on April 3, 2023 (Ord. No. 404-2023).

- <u>APPLICATION AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION</u>: The application by AJAPPJR, LLC to establish the East 4th Street DORA in Cleveland is available for public inspection in the office of the Clerk of Cleveland City Council, Room 220, Cleveland City Hall, 601 Lakeside Avenue East, during regular business hours (Mondays Fridays, 8:30 am 4:30 pm); the application is also available online at <u>https://cityofcleveland.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx</u> [enter "404-2023" in the Search box].
- <u>PUBLIC HEARING ON APPLICATION</u>: The law requires a public hearing to take place in the proposed DORA about the application. It will be on Thursday, May 18, 2023, at 2:00 pm, at Cordelia, 2058 East 4th Street, Cleveland, Ohio. In addition, Cleveland City Council will hold public committee hearings on Ordinance No. 404-2023 at times and dates to be announced on the Council website. Passage of Ord. No. 404-2023 to create the East 4th DORA is anticipated on June 5, 2023.

For more information, see <u>www.clevelandcitycouncil.org</u>.

This hearing will be conducted as an in-person meeting in accordance with Ohio's Open Meetings Laws and Section 101.021 of the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976. It is recommended that attendees follow COVID protocols.

(END)